*This document replaces R-1306 Rev. 10
BR-G-REG-1306-0114-02-A*
Model 243 Service Regulators
Construction and Design Features
243 Service Regulators
These large capacity service regulators are designed and built for
commercial, industrial, and gas distribution work. They are right at
home in such places as factories and foundries, district regulator

available for certain corrosive gases.
Model 243 Service Regulators Construction and Design Features
How to Order
Specify:
1.  Pipe size and model number (page 1)
2.  Screwed or flanged connections
3.  Mounting position
4.  Orifice size and valve angle
5.  Inlet pressure (also maximum and minimum if available)
6.  Outlet pressure setting
7.  Capacity required (scfh)
8.  Type of gas (natural gas, propane, etc.)
9.  Spring part number
Other Sensus Gas Pressure Regulators
Sensus produces a broad product line of gas pressure regulators
which are  widely used throughout the natural gas industry.
These regulators are also suitable for non-corrosive industrial gas
applications such as propane, butane, air, nitrogen, dry CO2,etc.
For additional information on a particular model, please request
the indicated bulletin from the local Sensus sales office, or visit
our website at www.sensus.com
Multi-Purpose Service Regulators
Model 043-C
½", ¾", 1", 1¼" pipe sizes
Inlet pressures .................................................................to 125 psi
Outlet pressures ......................................................5" w.c. to 5 psi
Capacity to 3500 SCFH
Available with 90º angle or straight-through body.
Standard with internal relief valve.
Model 143-80
¾", 1", 1¼" pipe sizes
Inlet pressures .................................................................to 125 psi
Outlet pressures ...................................................3½" w.c. to 6 psi
Capacity to 2000 SCFH
Optional internal relief valve and low pressure cut-off.
Industrial Field Regulators
For intermediate to high pressure applications. Ideal on pipeline
taps servicing plants and buildings. Appropriate for double stage
reduction ahead of service regulators and for high pressure
burners and compressed air systems.
Model 046
¾", 1" and 1¼" pipe sizes
Inlet pressures ...............................................................to 1000 psi
Outlet pressures ...........................................................3 to 200 psi
Capacity to 40,000 SCFH
Optional monitor and internal relief valve.
Pilot Loaded Regulators
For intermediate and high pressure applications requiring
precise pressure reduction with minimal droop. Ideal for standard
and high capacity flows on burners, driers, dehydrators and
compressor lines. Appropriate for fixed factor billing.
Model 243-RPC
1¼", 1½" and 2" pipe sizes
Inlet pressures .................................................................to 150 psi
Outlet pressures ..................................................3½" w.c. to 35 psi
Capacity to 76,000 SCFH
Sensus also produces industrial and combustion regulators;
high pressure, high capacity regulators, and safety relief valves.
Detailed information is available on request.
26
Model Name and Info
Notes:
Model 243 Service Regulators Construction and Design Features
27
Notes:
Model 243 Service Regulators Construction and Design Features
805 Liberty Boulevard For more information, visit us at sensus.com/gas
DuBois, PA 15801
1-800-375-8875